
General $967,519
Capital Outlay $755,379
Special Education $38,405

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.880

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,713,332
$137,682

$153,914

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,004,928Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $160,478,214
Owner Occupied $65,466,655
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $20,919,635

Total $246,864,504

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

13.1
20.8%

22.3

$55,470Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 185.505
9-12 57.370

191.930
61.553

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 255.035 266.232

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 266

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 20

District Dropout Rate 1.9%

% Special Needs Students* 13.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 14.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.8%

13

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 124

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 255

Educational Funds $12,706

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 257.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

3

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

35

2024-2025 Profile of Montrose 43-2

Home County: Mc Cook

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 12.160 12.749

309 S Church Ave, Montrose, SD 57048-9528

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $69,321

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,547,267
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$474,369
$1,787

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $117,104

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $645,518
County $26,869

State $1,761,493
Federal $46,298
Total $2,480,178

$707,184
$0
$0

$24,133

$383,899
$0

$291,596
$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$731,317 $675,495

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$61,491

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$176,886
$292,555

$124,374
$0

$58,161
$670

$5,000
$0
$0
$0

$4,997
$6,847

$105,794
$48,549

$36,402
$0

$0
$0

$30,788

$28,433

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$149,590 $0 $5,458
$0 $0 $0

$298,641 $129,785 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,447,575

$47,758
$0

$133,373
$236,916

$68,000
$0

$94,478
$0

$90,851
$0
$0
$0

$72,400

$379,188
$13,407

$0
$39,653
$79,731
$32,444

$0
$12,450

$0
$19,525

$0
$0
$0

$12,734

$155,592
$1,787

$0
$107,150

$10,586
$41,338

$0
$229,475
$160,272

$9,597
$0
$0
$0

$23,290

$65,524
$326

$0
$50,209

$9,841
$12,009

$0
$24,066

$504
$94,188

$0
$0
$0

$14,485

$0
$0
$0

$10,226
$0
$0
$0
$0

$5,000
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$2,190
$0
$0

$229
$4,700
$1,257

$0
$67,957

$0
$1,225

$0
$0

$4,997
$1,042

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Montrose 43-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$161,879 $215,387

$2,706,417 $233,894 $672,358Total Expenditures

$2,191,351 $589,132 $739,087 $271,152 $15,226 $83,599


