



as of 01/20/2026

## 2024-2025 Profile of Montrose 43-2

309 S Church Ave, Montrose, SD 57048-9528

Home County: Mc Cook

Area in Square Miles: 124

Student Data		Teaching Staff Data		American College Test (ACT) *	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	266	Average Teacher Salary	\$55,470	English	
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	255	Avg Years of Experience	13.1	Math	
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	257.00	% with Advanced Degrees	20.8%	Reading	
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	20	Certified Instructional Staff	22.3	Science	
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	35	Classroom Staff	0.0	Composite Score	
% Special Needs Students*	13.2%			Number Tested	3
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	14.9%			*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.	
District Dropout Rate	1.9%				
District Attendance Rate	95.8%				
Student to Staff Ratio	11.9				
Number of Graduates	13				

\* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

### State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$69,321

Enrollment Data		State Aid Funding		Ending Fund Balance	
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	General Aid	\$1,713,332	General	\$967,519
PK	12.160	Special Education	\$137,682	Capital Outlay	\$755,379
KG-8	185.505	Sparsity	\$0	Special Education	\$38,405
9-12	57.370	Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$153,914	Impact Aid	\$0
<b>Total</b>	<b>255.035</b>	<b>Total State Aid</b>	<b>\$2,004,928</b>		
* Represents approved amount paid to district.					
Cost per ADM*		2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations		2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand	
Educational Funds	\$12,706	Agricultural	\$160,478,214	Agricultural	\$1.197
* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education		Owner Occupied	\$65,466,655	Owner Occupied	\$2.679
		Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$20,919,635	Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
		<b>Total</b>	<b>\$246,864,504</b>	Special Education	\$1.488
				Capital Outlay	\$2.880
				Bond Redemption	\$0.000

## Montrose 43-2

### Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$645,518	\$707,184	\$383,899
County	\$26,869	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,761,493	\$0	\$291,596
Federal	\$46,298	\$24,133	\$0
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$2,480,178</b>	<b>\$731,317</b>	<b>\$675,495</b>

### Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$161,879	\$215,387
Other Enterprise	\$30,788	\$61,491

### Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,547,267	\$28,433	\$474,369
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$1,787
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$176,886	\$58,161	\$105,794
Administration Services	\$292,555	\$670	\$48,549
Fiscal Services	\$149,590	\$0	\$5,458
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$298,641	\$129,785	\$0
Transportation Services	\$124,374	\$5,000	\$36,402
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$4,997	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$117,104	\$6,847	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$2,706,417</b>	<b>\$233,894</b>	<b>\$672,358</b>

### Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,447,575	\$379,188	\$155,592	\$65,524	\$0	\$2,190
PK Instruction	\$47,758	\$13,407	\$1,787	\$326	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$133,373	\$39,653	\$107,150	\$50,209	\$10,226	\$229
Administration Services	\$236,916	\$79,731	\$10,586	\$9,841	\$0	\$4,700
Fiscal Services	\$68,000	\$32,444	\$41,338	\$12,009	\$0	\$1,257
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$94,478	\$12,450	\$229,475	\$24,066	\$0	\$67,957
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$160,272	\$504	\$5,000	\$0
Other Support Services	\$90,851	\$19,525	\$9,597	\$94,188	\$0	\$1,225
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$4,997
Co-Curricular	\$72,400	\$12,734	\$23,290	\$14,485	\$0	\$1,042
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$2,191,351</b>	<b>\$589,132</b>	<b>\$739,087</b>	<b>\$271,152</b>	<b>\$15,226</b>	<b>\$83,599</b>

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.